expected to occur within thirty to fifty years.   Actual closure and post-closure care costs may be higher, lower,
or even not required due to inflation variances, changes in technology, or changes in State or Federal
regulations.

The present value of these closure and post closure costs, discounted at 5 percent amounted to $706,000 as of
June 30, 2015. The District is required by State and federal laws and regulations to make annual funding
contributions to finance closure and post-closure care. The District is in compliance with these requirements for
the year ended June 30, 2015 with the establishment of the fully-funded liability for this purpose.

39

rummel
149 of 202

DUBLIN SAN RAMON SERVICES DISTRICT

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

NOTE #15 – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The District recorded prior period adjustments as part of implementing GASB Statement 68.  The adjustments
were to record employer contributions paid for pension during fiscal year ended June 30, 2014 as a deferred
outflow of resources and to record the District’s beginning balance of the net pension liability as June 30, 2014.

Net Position, as Prior Period Adjustment Net Position, as
Previously Reported Net Position Restated

Sewer Fund 164,491,804$   (10,943,267)$   153,548,537$

Water Fund 128,468,999 (6,243,952) 122,225,047

Total 292,960,803$   (17,187,219)$   275,773,584$

The effect on prior year’s Statement of Net Position was an overstatement of Net Position of $17,187,219.

40

rummel
150 of 202

This Page Left Intentionally Blank

41

rummel
151 of 202

DUBLIN SAN RAMON SERVICES DISTRICT

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2015

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL  INFORMATION

42

rummel
152 of 202

DUBLIN SAN RAMON SERVICES DISTRICT

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION